Re: Approval of the Finalized Draft Indian Standard || TXD 30 IS 14714

Ashok Desai <ashokdesai1953@gmail.com>

Wed, 16 Oct 2024 4:39:22 PM +0530 •

To "J K Gupta" <txd@bis.gov.in>

Adopted

AD

Regards, A. N. Desai

On Wed, Oct 16, 2024, 16:30 J K Gupta <<u>txd@bis.gov.in</u>> wrote:

•••

Subject: Approval of the Finalized Draft Indian Standard.

1. IS 14714 : 2024 Geosynthetics — Determination of Abrasion Resistance (first revision) [Doc: TXD 30 (25139)]

In accordance with Part II, sub-rule (5) of rule 22 of BIS Rules 2018, I enclose a copy of the draft Indian Standard mentioned above as finalized by the **Geosynthetics Sectional Committee**, **TXD 30** in the light of the comments received from important producers, consumers, technologists, members of the Textiles Division Council.

It is requested that this note and its enclosure may be returned to this office as early as possible recording your adoption of the draft standard as Indian Standard.

(J K Gupta)

Sc. 'E'& Head

(Textiles)

Encl: as above

Dr. A. N. Desai Scientific Member The South India Textile Research Association, Coimbatore.

APPROVED (Chairman) TXD 30